1Updated 11/16/2016
Released 6/5/2015
Product Highlights
General Specifications
Electrical Specifications
Color
0 - 60°C
Group 1 (Low-Risk): No photobiological hazard under normal behavioral

BL-S050075  EuroBrite™ Backlight
Mechanical Specifications
Part Number Key
Dimensions are in millimeters
Length (mm) 75
Width (mm) 89
Height (mm) 30
Model
Model
Indicator
Spectral
Wavelength
XXXXXX XXX
470 (blue)
625 (red)
WHI (white)
Ex: BL-S050075-WHI
      BL-S050075-470
BL
BL
050075S
(strobe)
Control
X
BL-S050075-470
BL-S050075-625
BL-S050075-WHI
Stock Product: shipped next day
2.126
54
2.958
75.13
3.110
79
3.509
89.13
.185
4.70
1.179
29.95
3Updated 11/16/2016
Released 6/5/2015
BL-S050075  EuroBrite™ Backlight
Optical Performance
80-100%
60-80%
40-60%
20-40%
10-20%
0-10%
Optical measurement taken using BL-S050075-WHI
Intensity Distribution
Working Area (FWHM)
@ Working Distance Light Output
@surface
61 X 43 (mm) Irradiance (W/M²):  Min 242 Typ 285
Illuminance  (kLux):    Min 86; Typ 101
Area of Illuminance & Intensity
4Updated 11/16/2016
Released 6/5/2015
BL-S050075  EuroBrite™ Backlight
Operation & Wiring
Pin Function Wire Color Type
1 24VDC Brown Power
2 Thermal Foldback White Input
3 GND Blue Power
4 Trigger + Black Input
5 Analog Gray Input
Standard Wiring Information Male 5-Position
Continuous Strobe Thermal Foldback